

ÆITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 5717/2017 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 744/2010

RUP CHAND MAHATO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(For suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 21/04/2017 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Poonia, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr.Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl.M.P. No. 5717/2017, application for
suspension of sentence is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master